		······································		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
ATI GLOBAL, INC.	1	Name: Attachment 1	+ , , ,	
	İ			
	!	Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 503 Gay Street		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	-		i	
Other				
	· ·	City: Delhi	State: IA_Zip:_52223	
Execution Date: May 22, 1999		Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			5,893,262	
	:	· /		
	Additional pumbers of			
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved figure				
concerning document should be		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:	
Name: McKee, Voorhees & \$		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00	
Name			ase charge any deficiency or credit	
Internal Address:	:	la .	ent to Deposit Account 26-0084]	
	!		e charged to deposit account	
	: 	8. Deposit account nur	mhar	
Street Address: 801 Grand Ave	nue, Suite 3200	o. Doposit dooddiit iidi	11001,	
	!	26-0084		
	<u> </u>			
City: Des MoinesState: IA _Z	ip:50309-2721			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature,				
		11 . 11.		
		W. 144 11	1,	
WENDY K. MARSH		MAGT MOU	December 3, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	:	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT



CHESTER J. CULVER Secretary of State State of Iowa

FICTITIOUS NAME RESOLUTION

193770

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:	
Steven A. Hoeger	***
	, certify that I am the secretary or
LLC member or general partner ofATI GLOBAL, Inc.	3. A.
(name of business entity)	1
a business entity subject to the provisions of:	
X fowa Business Corporation Act (profit corporations)	J. V.
lows Nonprofit Corporation Act (nonprofit corporations	» - <u>- 3</u>
lowa Limited Liability Companies Act	28
Iowa Uniform Limited Partnership Act	E STATE
and I also certify that:	1
the following is a rue and correct appy of a resolution adopted on the	22 day of MAV 40 00
Signature Sterl TOP	
Type or print name & title Steven A. Hoeger, Chief	Financial Officer
	ecretary
RESOLVED, that the business entity adopts the name:	
Construction of the state of th	
Attachment Technologies, Inc.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
under which it may operate in lows, that the secretary, L.f. c. members and the secretary is authorized to certify a copy of this hardeless and the secretary is a secretary.	er or general partner of the business
entity is authorized to certify a copy of this resolution and is directe to the Secretary of State of Iowa for filing.	d to deliver the copy of the resolution
So and described of least of least of landing.	
de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la com	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
The Street of Anna	FILED
The filing fee is \$5.00 Make checks payable to Secretary of 5	IOWA State. SECRETARY OF STATE
make checks payable to Secretary or s	
	6-2-1999
SECRETARY OF STATE	9:27AM
Hoover Building, 2nd Floor	W212758
Des Moines, Iowa 50319	, <u>(88/8 a)()(8 (1884 (187) 1844 (187) (88/8) (1874 (187) 1874 (187) (187</u>
Phone: 515/281-5204 FAX: 515/242-5953	

635-6999 DV(\$9)

RECORDED: 12/03/2003

The information you provide will be open to public inspection under lowe Code chapter 22,11,

PATENT

REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0603